
Last edited: 04/2020 

CONCRETE TECHNOLOGY  

ASSOCIATE IN APPLIED SCIENCE (AAS) DEGREE 

 
DESCRIPTION: Alpena Community College’s Concrete 
Technology Associate in Applied Science (AAS) program is the 
only one of its kind in the nation. Students in this two-year 
program learn about all aspects of the concrete industry through 
a specialized curriculum featuring hands-on experience in 
material sciences, communication, computation, computer use, 
and a summer construction internship. Students use state-of-
the-art equipment housed in the World Center for Concrete 
Technology, one of the premier facilities in the world. The 
successful Concrete Tech student is prepared for a variety of 
career opportunities throughout the concrete industry and 
receives a number of job offers upon graduation. The Concrete 
Technology program was developed in the late 1960s as one of 
the original associate degree curriculums offered by the 
Portland Cement Association. Since then hundreds of men and 
women have gone through the program and currently fill many 
diverse positions throughout the global industry. This program 
allows students to continue their higher education endeavors at 
various universities. 

GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS  CREDITS: 26 
ENG 120 APPLIED COMMUNICATION (3/3) B 
ENG 123 TECHNICAL COMMUNICATION (3/3) C 
MTH 115 APPLIED ALGEBRA & TRIGONOMETRY (5/6) D 
MTH 116 APPLIED ALGEBRA & TRIGONOMETRY II (5/6) D 
MTH 119 INTRO TO COMPUTERS  & PROGRAMING (3/3) E 
PHY 111  APPLIED PHYSICS (3/4)  
PLS 221  AMERICAN GOVERNMENT & POLITICS (3/3) F 
SDE 201  JOB SEARCH STRATEGIES (1/1)  

CORE PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS  CREDITS: 42 
CON 110 INTRO TO CONCRETE TECHNOLOGY (1/1) A 
CON 121 AGGREGATES (3.5/4.9) A 
CON 122 CONCRETE ADMIXTURES (1/1) A 
CON 123 CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS (1.5/2.1) A 
CON 124 CONCRETE MIX PROPORTIONING (4/6) A 
CON 221 PLACED CONCRETE I (4/6/) A 
CON 222 PLACED CONCRETE II (4/6) A 
CON 223 CONCRETE MASONRY PRODUCTION (4/6) A 
CON 224 PRESTRESS/PRECAST CONCRETE 3/5) A 
CON 226 CONCRETE TROUBLESHOOTING & REPAIR (2/2) A 
CON 227 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION (2/2) A 
CON 231 CONCRETE PROJECT LAB (1/1) A 
CON 232 PROJECT LAB (2/2) A 
CST 112  BUILDING CONSTRUCTION (3/3) A 
CST 151  CONSTRUCTION SUMMER CO-OP (6/6) A 
 

SUGGESTED ELECTIVES   CREDITS: 3 

MINIMUM 71 CREDIT HOURS/86 CONTACT HOURS 

 
NOTES: 
A Included in occupational specialty. 
GPA of 2.0 or higher must be maintained in occupational 
specialty courses 
B May substitute ENG 111 or ENG 121. 
C May substitute ENG 112 or ENG 122. 
D May substitute any higher math course or MTH110 or MTH112. 
E May substitute CIS 120. 
F May substitute PLS 222 or HST 221 & HST 222. 

CONCRETE TECHNOLOGY  

ASSOCIATE IN APPLIED SCIENCE (AAS) DEGREE 
SUGGESTED SEQUENCE OF COURSES 

YEAR 1 (FALL SEMESTER)   CREDITS: 18 
CON 110 INTRO TO CONCRETE TECHNOLOGY (1/1) 
CON 121 AGGREGATES (3.5/4.9) 
CON 123 CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS (1.5/2.1) 
ENG 120 APPLIED COMMUNICATION (3/3) 
MTH 115 APPLIED ALGEBRA & TRIGONOMETRY (5/6) 
MTH 119 INTRO TO COMPUTERS  & PROGRAMING (3/3)  
SDE 201  JOB SEARCH STRATEGIES (1/1) 

YEAR 1 (SPRING SEMESTER)   CREDITS: 16 
CON 122 CONCRETE ADMIXTURES (1/1) 
CON 124 CONCRETE MIX PROPORTIONING (4/6) 
CST 112  BUILDING CONSTRUCTION (3/3) 
ENG 123 TECHNICAL COMMUNICATION (3/3) 
MTH 116 APPLIED ALGEBRA & TRIGONOMETRY II (5/6) 

YEAR 1 (SUMMER SEMESTER)  CREDITS: 6 
CST 151  CONSTRUCTION SUMMER CO-OP (6/6) 

YEAR 2 (FALL SEMESTER)   CREDITS: 17 
CON 221 PLACED CONCRETE I (4/6/) 
CON 223 CONCRETE MASONRY PRODUCTION (4/6) 
CON 227 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION (2/2) 
CON 231 CONCRETE PROJECT LAB (1/1) 
PLS 221  AMERICAN GOVERNMENT & POLITICS (3/3)   
PHY 111  APPLIED PHYSICS (3/4)  

YEAR 2 (SPRING SEMESTER)   CREDITS: 14 
CON 222 PLACED CONCRETE II (4/6) 
CON 224 PRESTRESS/PRECAST CONCRETE 3/5)  
CON 226 CONCRETE TROUBLESHOOTING & REPAIR (2/2) 
CON 232 PROJECT LAB (2/2) 
  PROGRAM ELECTIVE (3/3) 
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